

# CITY OF LAWNDALE

14717 Burin Avenue, Lawndale, California 90260 Phone (310) 973-3200 – www.lawndalecity.org

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING LAWNDALE CITY COUNCIL

TO: Mayor Robert Pullen-Miles
Mayor Pro Tem Bernadette Suarez
Councilmember James H. Osborne
Councilmember Pat Kearney
Councilmember Daniel Reid

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Lawndale City Council will conduct a special meeting beginning at 6:30 p.m. on Wednesday, July 8, 2020, in the Lawndale Community Center, 14700 Burin Ave, Lawndale, CA 90260.

Said special meeting shall be for the purpose of conducting the business described in the attached agenda.

Dated this Tuesday of July 7, 2020

R. Pwlin-wike

Robert Pullen-Miles, Mayor

I, Matthew R. Ceballos, Assistant City Clerk of the City of Lawndale, do hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the aforementioned notice of special meeting was delivered to each member of the Lawndale City Council listed in the aforementioned notice at least 24 hours prior to the time set for the special meeting.

Dated this Tuesday of July 7, 2020

Matthew R. Ceballos, Assistant City Clerk



# CITY OF LAWNDALE

14717 Burin Avenue, Lawndale, California 90260 Phone (310) 973-3200 – www.lawndalecity.org

#### **AGENDA**

#### LAWNDALE CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

Wednesday, July 8, 2020 - 6:30 p.m. Lawndale Community Center Main Event Room 14700 Burin Avenue

#### \* COVID-19 NOTICE \*

Consistent with Executive Orders from the Executive Department of the State of California and the Los Angeles County Health Official's "Safer at Home" Order, this City Council meeting will not be physically open to the public as City Councilmembers will be meeting in-person with strict social distancing measures such as the wearing of facemasks and a minimum of 6 feet of separation.

#### **How to observe the Meeting:**

To maximize public safety while still maintaining transparency and public access, members of the public can observe the meeting on <u>YouTube "Lawndale CityTV"</u>, the <u>City Website</u>, or Lawndale Community Cable Television on Spectrum & Frontier Channel 3.

#### **How to submit Public Comment:**

Members of the public may provide public comment by sending comments to the Clerk by email at <a href="mailto:cityclerk@lawndalecity.org">cityclerk@lawndalecity.org</a>. Please submit your written comments as early as possible, preferably prior to the start of the meeting or if you are unable to email, please call the City Clerk's Office at (310) 973-3213 by 5:30 p.m. on the date of the meeting. Email comments must identify the Agenda Item Number in the subject line of the email. The public comment period will close once the public comment time for the agenda item has concluded. The comments will be entered into the record and provided to the Council. All comments should be a maximum of 500 words, which corresponds to approximately 3 minutes of speaking time. Please see the <a href="mailto:Temporary eComment Policy for Public Meetings">Temporary eComment Policy for Public Meetings</a>.

Copies of this Agenda packet may be obtained prior to the meeting outside of the Lawndale City Hall foyer or on the <u>City Website</u>. Interested parties may contact the City Clerk Department at (310) 973-3213 for clarification regarding individual agenda items.

This agenda is subject to revision up to 24 hours before the meeting.

- A. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- **B.** CEREMONIALS (Flag Salute)
- C. ORAL COMMUNICATIONS ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA (Public Comments)
- D. <u>COMMENTS FROM COUNCIL</u>
- E. CLOSED SESSION
  - 1. <u>Public Employee Performance Evaluation</u>

The City Council will hold a closed session, pursuant to Government Code section 54957(b), to conduct an employee evaluation concerning the City Manager.

Agenda City Council Special Meeting July 8, 2020 Page 2

## F. ADJOURNMENT

The next regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council will be held at 6:30 p.m. on Monday, July 20, 2020 in the Lawndale City Hall council chamber, 14717 Burin Avenue, Lawndale, California.

It is the intention of the City of Lawndale to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) in all respects. If, as an attendee or a participant at this meeting, you will need special assistance beyond what is normally provided, we will attempt to accommodate you in every reasonable manner. Please contact the City Clerk Department (310) 973-3213 prior to the meeting to inform us of your particular needs and to determine if accommodation is feasible. Please advise us at that time if you will need accommodations to attend or participate in meetings on a regular basis.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the agenda for the special meeting of the City Council to be held on July 8, 2020 was posted not less than 24 hours prior to the meeting.

Matthew Ceballos, Assistant City Clerk



## CITY OF LAWNDALE

# 14717 BURIN AVENUE, LAWNDALE, CALIFORNIA 90260 PHONE (310) 973-3200 ◆ www.lawndalecity.org

DATE:

July 8, 2020

TO:

Honorable Mayor and City Council

FROM:

Matthew R. Ceballos, Assistant City Clerk

SUBJECT:

Public Employee Performance Evaluation – City Manager

No public documents were forwarded to the City Clerk Department for this item.